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Officers

Greg Marcom Chairman 751-1358 greg.marcom@comcast.net

Jack Langenfelder, Vice-chairman 754-8117 jackncid@comcast.net

Luci Cromer, Vice-chairman 755-0803 luci2@comcast.net

Hazel Anderson, Secretary 754-5420 hazelha@bellsouth.net

David Jackson,Special Projects 755-7919 dmjaxon@bellsouth.net

Billy Brown,Advisor 755-4961 bbrown6319@aol.com

Joe Nunes, Liaison 757-7229 JNunes@germantown-tn.gov

Neighborhood AssociationsFirst Name Last name Phone Email

Aintree Farms Grant Bales 336-7110 thebales1@bellsouth.net

Don Herring 748-0841 deherring@comcast.net

Mary Rubenstein 748-3331 aintreeclubhouse@farms.comcastbiz.net

Allenby Green

Allenby Lakes Don Traylor 754-4145 Pilgrim-7@comcast.net

Harry Riggins 755-8821 elizwrig@yahoo.com

Allenby Meadows Mark Billingsley 759-0035 markbillingsley@comcast.net

Allenby Westfair Roland Falkenhain 757-8990 rfalken1@comcast.net

Kay Shelton 753-8262 KSheltn7@comcast.net

Bavarian Village Nancy Ligon 756-4428 NRLigon@yahoo.com

Nancy Dayton 757-4574 ndayton@uu.edu

Bedford Plantation David Livingston 850-2275 d.m.livingston@comcast.net

Donna Newman 861-9675 DonnaCNewman@AOL.com

Bromley-Foster Ridge etc. Marlene Strube 756-8380 mestrube@bellsouth.net

John Lunt 737-7005 jlunt39@aol.com

Brook Chase Apartments Christi Ford 758-2881 brookchase@sentinelcorp.com

Cedar Lake Jana Lynne Skelley 757-0851 ujskelley@gmail.com

Cedar Ridge Butch Frick 754-2862 glfrick@bellsouth.net

Cloyes Park Harry Cloyes 753-8506 no email

Colonnade at Germantown Annie Walker 751-7900 anniec@empirecorporate.com

Devonshire Andrew Jackson 860-9258 jandyjackson@msn.com

Debbie Duszak 754-5770 dwduszak@duszak.com

mailto:greg.marcom@comcast.net
mailto:jackncid@comcast.net
mailto:dmjaxon@bellsouth.net
mailto:bbrown6319@aol.com
mailto:JNunes@germantown-tn.gov
mailto:aintreeclubhouse@farms.comcastbiz.net
mailto:Pilgrim-7@comcast.net
mailto:markbillingsley@comcast.net
mailto:KSheltn7@comcast.net
mailto:jlunt39@aol.com
mailto:glfrick@bellsouth.net
mailto:jandyjackson@msn.com
mailto:dwduszak@duszak.com
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Dogwood 

Dogwood Creek North

Dogwood Creek South Tom Johnson 737-5121 dogwoodcreek@att.net

Mary Williams 754-3936 mnaw@comcast.net

Dogwood Forest Lisa Pierce 756-4198

Dogwood Grove Anna Jacobson 737-3831 jacobsonanna@ymail.com

Dave Jacobson 737-3831

Kathy Wolff 791-2884

Dogwood Trails Joe Oiler 355-0899

Glenn Hawkins 759-1920 hawk1776@aol.com

Duntreath  Parker McCaleb 756-1389 parkermccaleb@hotmail.com

Duntreath Equus Park Meredith Crawford 755-2621

Duntreath Park I and II Debbie Klug 758-8834

English Meadows John Johnson 754-9780 jjohnson2196@att.net

Faith management KB Blasi 752-8983 kblasl@bellsouth.net

Farmington East Tom Schild 753-9427 TNschilds@aol.com

Farmington Gates ApartmentsDebbie Parris 754-4170 farmingtongates@CLKmm.com

Farmington Glen Kathy Hayden 737-4918 khayden@cattico.com

Cynthia Giannini 730-0595 cyn1963@gmail.com

Farmington Meadows Jim Pope 753-6989 jlpope@bellsouth.net

Kelly Richert 754-3258 krichert@comcast.net

Farmington North Richard Nicholas 753-4504 rgnicholas@fedex.com

John French 624-0954 jdfrench@fedex.com

Farmington South Martha Cunningham 737-6550 mfc6404@yahoo.com

Forest Estates Ron Carlsen 756-8634

Brad Pate 755-3123

Forest Hill

Forest Hill Estates D. W. Jones 754-5006 djones9976@aol.com

Teresa Holimon 751-8038

Fountain Square Flo Lehman 757-2116 no email

Michael Danzier 754-3015 danziger@alumni.utexas.net

mailto:dogwoodcreek@att.net
mailto:mnaw@comcast.net
mailto:jacobsonanna@ymail.com
mailto:parkermccaleb@hotmail.com
mailto:kblasl@bellsouth.net
mailto:TNschilds@aol.com
mailto:farmingtongates@CLKmm.com
mailto:khayden@cattico.com
mailto:cyn1963@gmail.com
mailto:jlpope@bellsouth.net
mailto:krichert@comcast.net
mailto:mfc6404@yahoo.com
mailto:danziger@alumni.utexas.net
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Fox Creek Scott Rollen 737-5097 rollen@bellsouth.net

Art Benjamin 755-0733 linart1@comcast.net

Galway Green Sandra Newsom 756-9354 snewsom@pikes.org

Jimmie Mitchell 756-9957 skijimmiesv@aol.com

Gardens of Oakleigh Dianne Milner 861-0822 dianne@diannemilner.com

Richard Rosander 751-9587 rrosander@comcast.net

Georgelawn Greg O’Connor 755-7725 anvilfam@aol.com

Jill Arthur 756-5762

Germantown East Bobby Williams 755-8517 bwilliams13@att.net

David Jackson 755-7919 dmjaxon@bellsouth.net

Gerry Peak 229-4268 gerry@gerrypeak.com

Germantown Heights Linda Waltz 624-0876 lhwaltz@gmail.com

Peggy Carroll 7543-7211 pcarroll@bridgesusa.org

Paul Bryan 754-8252 paulbryan2@gmail.com

Germantown Park Bob Pruitt 754-4301 JRPruitt2@comcast.net

Mike Seay 755-3875 Mike@mikeseay.com

Germantown Station Terry Fischer 451-1627 gstation@terryfischer.com

Germantown Trails Dick Vandenberg 624-5666 vandavan@bellsouth.net

Jay Schwarzmann 752-1815 jay@schwarzmann.com

Tom Kolano 624-2248 tom@tomkolano.com

Glenn Yeargan 359-2220 gyeargan@strongtie.com

Laura Meanwell 309-3456 meanwellmail@att.net

Glenalden Rick Jordan 383-2031 rickjordan@ipaper.com

Lynne Wilkinson 756-6777 lpwilkin@aol.com

Grove Park Michelle Taylor 755-8825 groveparkpresident@gmail.com

Kurt Grunke 497-6103 kagke@comcast.net

Highlands Tim McCaskill 756-9855 timothyemc@aol.com

Hobbits Glen Doug Tabb 753-0028 dtabb39268@aol.com

Hunters Run Matt Giannini 751-2382 magiannini@mmm.com

Carol Herbert 754-5418 chase09@comcast.net

Kimbrough Estates Tracy Price 251-9027 TracyPrice5@comcast.net

Kimbrough Farms

mailto:rollen@bellsouth.net
mailto:linart1@comcast.net
mailto:bwilliams13@att.net
mailto:dmjaxon@bellsouth.net
mailto:gerry@gerrypeak.com
mailto:lhwaltz@gmail.com
mailto:pcarroll@bridgesusa.org
mailto:paulbryan2@gmail.com
mailto:JRPruitt2@comcast.net
mailto:gstation@terryfischer.com
mailto:vandavan@bellsouth.net
mailto:jay@schwarzmann.com
mailto:tom@tomkolano.com
mailto:gyeargan@strongtie.com
mailto:meanwellmail@att.net
mailto:rickjordan@ipaper.com
mailto:lpwilkin@aol.com
mailto:groveparkpresident@gmail.com
mailto:kagke@comcast.net
mailto:magiannini@mmm.com
mailto:chase09@comcast.net
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Kimbrough Forest David Ginsberg 755-2007 WINDBRAKER@aol.com

Wayne Tansil 754-7957 ltansil@bellsouth.net

Kimbrough Green Georgia Clark 347-3741 georgiaklein@yahoo.com

Kimbrough Grove Barbara Channell 737-5229 channell44@comcast.net

Eric Weber 590-0193 eric.g.weber@gmail.com

Kimbrough Park Lisa Parker 758-2388 lisa@joycesigns.com

Kimbrough Ridge Terry Burford 756-0518 TBurford2001@hotmail.com

Kimbrough Woods Katie Banks 474-1548 khbanks@hotmail.com

Susan Pope 757-8539

Stan Pleban 826-7184 stanpleban@comcast.net

Kimbrough Woods HA

Kirby Hills

Lansdowne Place Andrea Harris 405-1849 anhinteriors@yahoo.com

Catherine Feldman 754-7213 catherinefeldman@bellsouth.net

Jim Rakowski jprakowski@comcast.net

Mallard Lane Stephanie Adams 756-9748 monacodog@aol.com

Curtis Fry 754-9649

Mimosa Gardens Hazel Anderson 754-5420 hazelha@bellsouth.net

Emily Vuoso 754-8363 cvuoso@bellsouth.net

Moore Road Jack Kelley 754-2734 JKelleyIII@comcast.net

Neshoba Plantation Sue Brunson 751-0365 sbrunson@comcast.net

T.J. Johnson 240-3961 tbjhnsn1@memphis.edu

Neshoba North Sarah Freeman 240-3961 sarahwf@astate.edu

Don Cockroft 493-7524 dcockroft@crye-leike.com

Nottoway

Oak Run Betty Carol Germany 755-4596 BCGermany@usa.net

Oakleigh I Judy Palmer 753-9932 judypalm@gmail.com

Sandy Gates 754-7203 srgates@msn.com

Oakleigh II Carlos Madero 751-0171 cmadero@bellsouth.net

Oakleigh III Steve Priddy 755-5448 priddyse@aol.com

Shannon Ellard 756-8296 shayshannon2001@yahoo.com

Amy Shreve 737-4046 aashreve@firsthorizon.com

mailto:ltansil@bellsouth.net
mailto:georgiaklein@yahoo.com
mailto:channell44@comcast.net
mailto:eric.g.weber@gmail.com
mailto:khbanks@hotmail.com
mailto:stanpleban@comcast.net
mailto:anhinteriors@yahoo.com
mailto:catherinefeldman@bellsouth.net
mailto:jprakowski@comcast.net
mailto:cvuoso@bellsouth.net
mailto:sbrunson@comcast.net
mailto:tbjhnsn1@memphis.edu
mailto:sarahwf@astate.edu
mailto:shayshannon2001@yahoo.com
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Park Place

Poplar Estates Billy Brown 755-4961 bbrown6319@aol.com

Jim Dodge 755-7729 jameseboy@comcast.net

Greg Marcom 751-1358 Greg.Marcom@comcast.net

Poplar Grove Allen Hewitt 759-2082 ajhewitt@bellsouth.net

Riggs/Arthur Mike Palazzolo 568-5568 mpalazzolo19@yahoo.com

Riverchase Luci Cromer 755-0803 Luci2@comcast.net

Riverdale Farms David Pear 753-1641 david@dpear.com

Riverdale Park Susan Carlsson 755-5346 Susanpcarl@aol.com

Rowan Oak Rock Janda 737-2487 rjanda4200@aol.com

Jim Kelly 754-1118 jimdelaine@msn.com

Gordon Goldsmith 754-4010 iggold@bellsouth.net

Shady Creek Lute Dickey 756-5908 lute.dickey@comcast.net

Nick Watson 552-3697 N_Watson@comcast.net

Mike Worthington 754-9876 mhwothington@bellsouth.ney

Steeplegate Ric Wolbrecht 309-3365

Sweet Oaks Jo Lynn Smith 753-5505 OctoberJo@aol.com

Jerry Owens 751-4029 jerryogo@earthlink.net

The Oaks Kay Black 756-7247 kayart@bellsouth.net

Connie Scott 753-7631 cmscot@aol.com

Koko Holt 624-6725 KOKOHOLT@YAHOO.COM

The Timbers Kip Butts 753-3314 kip.butts@informaecon.com

The Village of Germantown Jim Moore 754-4959 jmoore1934@comcast.net 

Jack Langenfelder 754-8117 jackncid@comcast.net

Christy Cagle 752-2500

The Village of Wicklow Ken Newsome 752-1041 k.newsome@comcast.net

Mary Lou Houston 756-0276 no email

The Vineyards Robert Jurgens 755-8766 dkjurgens@comcast.net

Angie Wilkinson 624-6211 angie.wilkinson@thyssenkrupp.com

The Vineyard Apartments Bekki Honeycutt 755-9394 thevineyards@sentinelcorp.com

Val Verde Clayton Watson 624-6693 cw5131@bellsouth.net

mailto:mpalazzolo19@yahoo.com
mailto:david@dpear.com
mailto:jimdelaine@msn.com
mailto:lute.dickey@comcast.net
mailto:N_Watson@comcast.net
mailto:mhwothington@bellsouth.ney
mailto:jerryogo@earthlink.net
mailto:kayart@bellsouth.net
mailto:kip.butts@informaecon.com
mailto:jackncid@comcast.net
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Waverly Crossing Frank Barton 754-4791 mawbar@bellsouth.net

West Rock Condominiums Patty Dubose 754-2140 chardonnay@ledic.com

Westminster Townhomes Angela Davis 754-3366 westminster@hmheckle.com

Wildwood Oaks Patty Simonton 757-1915

Williams Glen David McCabe 757-4594 suzannmc@comcast.net

Wilsford Debbie Whitlock 624-6081 vumomdcw@aol.com

Hank Brock 907-0502 hbbrock@csupomona.edu

Winchester Forest Hill Est Edgar Babian 755-0585 edgar_babian@bellsouth.net

Wayne Moore 756-5991 wmmoore@bellsouth.net

Windstone Gardens Larry Geiger 758-8257 geigerl@bellsouth.net

Woodshire Belinda Wolfe 552-5600 belindawolfe@yahoo.com

updated 5/5/2010 SR

mailto:suzannmc@comcast.net
mailto:hbbrock@csupomona.edu
mailto:edgar_babian@bellsouth.net

